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$20,828,234, was exported in the fiscal year 1922-23, as compared with 133,849,800 
lbs. valued at $25,440,322 in the previous year. 

44.—Summary of Interprovincial and Export Shipments of Meats for fiscal year, 
1921-1922. 

Fiscal Year, 1921-22. 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 
Total shipments out of— 

province 

NOVA SCOTIA— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
Province 

N E W BRUNSWICK— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

QUEBEC— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

ONTARIO— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

MANITOBA— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

SASKATCHEWAN— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of prov­
ince 

ALBERTA— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

Beef. 

80 
11,854 

11,934 

80,213 

80,213 

34,797 
2,230 

37,027 

795,526 
2,228,224 

3,023,750 

36,040,529 
14,871,917 

50,912,446 

5,406,435 
9,075,546 

14,481,981 

46,310 

46,310 

1,186,714 
1,097,700 

Veal. 

lbs. 

47,769 
2,266,400 

2,314,169 

257,512 
2,232,009 

2,489,521 

230,031 
130,082 

360,113 

118,263 

BRITISH COLUMBIA— 
Shipments to other prov­

inces 
Exports 

Total shipments out of 
province 

2,284,414 

39,960 
52,188 

118,263 

92,148 

Mutton 
and 

L a m b . 

lbs. 

205,783 
351,091 

556,874 

4,392 

4,392 

29,775 

29,775 

163,510 
1,761,610 

1,925,120 

345,436 
4,872,974 

5,218,410 

153,685 
23,047 

176,732 

181,066 

181,066 

Pork 
fresh. 

lbs. 

91,503 
34,071 

125,574 

29,258 

29,258 

33,004 

33,004 

405,695 
125,062 

530,757 

2,927,442 
708,688 

3,636,130 

324,727 
125,563 

450,290 

1,525 

1,525 

136,767 
131,648 

268,415 

Pork 
Cured. 

lbs. 

221,873 
69,630 

291,503 

70,341 

70,341 

273,865 

273,865 

1,103,023 
9,170,396 

10,273,419 

9,876,154 
87,588,082 

97,464,236 

3,037,337 
624,597 

3,661,934 

70,342 

70,342 

433,355 
503,756 

937,111 

186,100 

186,100 

Miscel­
laneous. 

lbs. 

7,600 
15,445 

23,045 

34,640 

34,640 

63,126 

63,126 

11,239,043 
337,653 

11,576,696 

29,209,978 
11,936,411 

41,146,389 

9,757,198 
363,728 

10,120,926 

404,598 

404,598 

6,861,799 
158,847 

7,020,646 

6,000 

6,000 

Total . 

lbs. 

526,839 
482,091 

1,008,930 

218,844 

218,844 

160,702 
276,095 

436,797 

13,754,566 
15,889,345 

29,643,911 

78,657,051 
122,210,081 

200,867,132 

18,909,413 
5.442,563 

24,351,976 

522,775 

522,875 

8,917,964 
1,891,951 

10,809,915 

45,960 
238,288 

284,248 


