\$20,828,234, was exported in the fiscal year 1922-23, as compared with 133,849,800 lbs. valued at \$25,440,322 in the previous year.

44.—Summary of Interprovincial and Export Shipments of Meats for fiscal year, 1921-1922.

1321-1333.							
Fiscal Year, 1921-22.	Beef.	Veal.	Mutton and Lamb.	Pork fresh.	Pork Cured.	Miscel- laneous.	Total.
Prince Edward Island— Shipments to other prov-		lbs.	lbs.	lbs.	lbs.	lbs.	lbs.
inces	80 11,854		205,783 351,091		221,873 69,630		
province	11,934	-	556,874	125,574	<b>291,50</b> 3	23,045	1,008,930
Nova Scotia— Shipments to other provinces.  Exports	- 80,213	- -	4,392		- 70,341	- 34,640	218,8 <b>44</b>
Total shipments out of Province	80,213	-	4,392	29,258	70,341	34,640	218,844
New Brunswick— Shipments to other provinces. Exports.	34,797 2,230	<del>-</del>	29,775	33,004 -	273,865	63,126	160,702 276,095
Total shipments out of province		-	29,775	33,004	273,865	63,126	436,797
QUEBEC— Shipments to other provinces Exports		47,769 2,266,400	163,510 1,761,610	405,695 125,062	1,103,023 9,170,396	11,239,043 337,653	13,754,586 15,889,345
Total shipments out of province	3,023,750	2,314,169	1,925,120	530,757	10,273,419	11,576,696	29,643,911
Ontario— Shipments to other provinces. Exports	36,040,529 14,871,917	257,512 2,232,009	345,436 4,872,974	2,927,442 708,688	9,876,154 87,588,082	29,209,978 11,936,411	78,657,051 122,210,081
Total shipments out of province	50,912,446	2,489,521	5,218,410	3,636,130	97,464,236	41,146,389	200,867,132
Manitoba— Shipments to other provinces Exports	5,406,435 9,075,546	230,031 130,082	153,685 23, <b>04</b> 7			9,757,198 363,728	18,909,413 5,442,563
Total shipments out of province	14,481,981	360,113	176,732	450,290	3,661,934	10,120,926	24,351,976
SASKATCHEWAN—Shipments to other provinces		_ 	1 1	1,525	<b>70,34</b> 2	<b>404,5</b> 98	522, <b>775</b> -
Total shipments out of prov-	46,310			1,525	70,342	404,598	522,875
Alberta— Shipments to other provinces Exports	1,186,714 1,097,700	118,263 _	181,066 -	136,767 131,648	433,355 503,756		
Total shipments out of province	2,284,414	118,263	181,066	268,415	937,111	7,020,646	10,809,915
British Columbia— Shipments to other provinces Exports.	39,960			<del>-</del>	186,100	6,000	45,960 238,288
Total shipments out of province	92,148	_		-	186,100	6,000	284,248